FOR PTO-1595 (Rev. L-93) MDD 4-12-99
OMB No. 0661 0011 (ovn. 4/04)

REC

07-13-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket: U-Wp-5423PCT VELF

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101088615

HEET

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomas.	.ched original documents or copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Pascal PLANCHE, Paul MALDONADO, Bernard NEFF, Thierry SENNINGER, Annie ZINS, Stephane DROUILHET, all citizens of France Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Elf Antar France Internal Address: Tour Elf-2 Place de la Coupole, La Defense 6,
3. Nature of conveyance: APR 1 2 1999 Merger Security Agreemen Other Execution Date: March 29, 1999	Street Address: (Same As Above) City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US Serial	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/194705	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ቯNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.
M/16/Signatures 377 Junington Avenue	Deposit account number:
02 FC:581 Suite 2d.0500	02-4743
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Milton J. Wayne Name of Person Signing	Signature Date April 9, 1999 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Application for Patent

Whereas, Jean-Pascal	PLANCHE, Paul MALDONADO, Bernard NEFF,
Thierry SENNINGER, Annie Zl	INS, all citizens of France AND
Stéphane DROUILH	ET, have invented certain
new and useful improvements in PROCE	ESS FOR THE PREPARATIONUSE IN COATINGS
for which they are	about to make an application for
Letters Patent of the United States of	America:
And Whereas,ELF	ANTAR FRANCE
Tour	c Elf - 2 Place de la Coupole, La Defense 6,
F-92	2400 Courbevoie, France
ofCourbevoie, France	is, desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the
Letters patent to be obtained therefor fro	
ofOollar (\$1.00) and other va	on by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration aluable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, ANTAR FRANCE
Othe entire right, title, and interest in and specifications prepared and executed by 1	America, and for all foreign countries I to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the 1s on
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent	therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
be held and enjoyed by the said $__$	ANTAR FRANCE for its own use and for the
Letters Patent are granted, as fully and assignment and sale not been made.	l representatives to the full end of the term for which said d entirely as the same would have been held by us had this
this day of March 29, A.D. 19	99
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presen	
Curcola Catallan	Paul Maldonado
Signatures of Witnesses	Bernard NEFF Themy Swange Thierry Sanninger Annie Zins Signature(s) of Inventors Standard Decouplings
RECORDED: 04/12/1999	Stephane DrowPATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0696